

March 5, 2020

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 540709

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 NSE Scrip Symbol: RHFL

Dear Sir(s),

Re:

Disclosure in terms of Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We enclose the disclosures received from Reliance Inceptum Private Limited, Reliance Infrastructure Consulting & Engineers Private Limited and Reliance Innoventures Private Limited as required in terms of Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Consequent to the above, the Company has ceased to be a subsidiary of Reliance Capital Limited (RCap). However, there is no change in RCap's shareholding in the Company and also there is no change in the management and control of the Company.

Please also treat this as disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Reliance Home Finance Limited

PRINCH Pinkesh R. Shah Chief Financial Officer

Encl.: As Above

RELIANCE INCEPTUM PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: 502, Plot No 91/94, Prabhat Colony, Santa Cruz (East), Mumbai – 400 055 CIN: U74999MH2004PTC150308

Email ID: relianceinceptumpl@gmail.com

March 05, 2020

The Company Secretary
Reliance Home Finance Limited
Reliance Centre, 6th Floor, South Wing
Off. Western Express Highway
Santacruz (East)
Mumbai 400055

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

We enclose herewith the captioned disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Reliance Inceptum Private Limited

Authorised Signatory

Encl: As above

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Reliance Home Finance Limited

ISIN of the company: INE217K01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of Reliance Home Finance Limited, a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with Contact nos.	Category of Person	the second secon	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed			Securities held post acquisit /disposal	
	(Promoters/ KMP/Directors/ immediate relatives to /others etc.)	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding		No.	Value	Transaction Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge/ Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Reliance Inceptum Private Limited PAN: AAFCA0893B CIN: U74999MH2004PTC150308 Address: 502, Plot No. 91/94, Prabhat Colony, Santacruz (East), Mumbai – 400 055 Contact No.: 022-43031000	Promoter	Equity Shares	37562137 & 7.74%	Equity Shares	37538173	Rs. 5,06,76,534/- (Refer Note No. 2)	Invoke	Equity Shares	23964 & 0.00%

	advice/ acquisition of es/ Invocation specify	Date of Intimation to Company	Mode of acquisition/ disposal (on market/ public rights/preferential offer/ off market/		
From	То		Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)		
11	12	13	14		
March	3, 2020	March 5, 2020	Invocation of pledged shares		

Notes:

- 1. "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.
- 2. The calculation of "Value" is based on the closing price on National Stock Exchange of India Limited of the equity shares of Reliance Home Finance Limited on March 3, 2020 i.e. the date of invocation of pledge.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of Reliance Home Finance Limited, a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)							
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy				
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
15	16	17	18	19	20	21	
			NA				

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For Reliance Inceptum Private Limited

Authorised Signatory

Date: March 5, 2020 Place: Mumbai

RELIANCE INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING & ENGINEERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: 502, Plot No.91/94, Prabhat Colony, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400055 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U74210MH2006PTC160533 Email id: relianceinfraconsultingpl@gmail.com

March 5, 2020

The Company Secretary
Reliance Home Finance Limited
Reliance Centre, 6th Floor, South Wing
Off. Western Express Highway
Santacruz (East)
Mumbai 400055

Dear Sir,

Subject: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

We enclose herewith the captioned disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Reliance Infrastructure Consulting & Engineers Private Limited

Authorised Signatory

Encl: As above

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Reliance Home Finance Limited ISIN of the company: INE217K01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of Reliance Home Finance Limited, a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with Contact nos.	Category of Person	acquisition/disposal				Securities held post acquisition /disposal			
	(Promoters/ KMP/Directors/ immediate relatives to /others etc.)	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding		No.	Value	Transaction Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge/ Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. & and % of shareholding
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Reliance Infrastructure Consulting & Engineers Private Limited PAN: AAFCA6510P CIN: U74210MH2006PTC160533 Address: 502, Plot No 91/94, Prabhat Colony, Santa Cruz (East), Mumbai – 400 055 Contact No.: 022-43031000	Promoter	Equity Shares	11775633 & 2.43%	Equity Shares	8800000	Rs. 1,18,80,000/- (Refer Note No. 2)	Invoke	Equity Shares	2975633 & 0.62%

Date of allotment ad shares/sale of shares	[[4] [1] [4] [[5] [4] [[5] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4	Date of Intimation to company	Mode of acquisition/ disposal (on market/ public rights/preferential offer/ off market/		
From	То		Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)		
11	12	13	14		
March 3	2020	March 5, 2020	Invocation of pledged shares		

Notes:

- 1. "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.
- 2. The calculation of "Value" is based on the closing price on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited of the equity shares of Reliance Home Finance Limited on March 3, 2020 i.e. the date of invocation of pledge.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of Reliance Home Finance Limited, a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
Type of contract	Contract specifications	The Koras again T	Buy		Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
			NA			

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For Reliance Infrastructure Consulting & Engineers Private Limited

Authorised Signatory

Date:

March 5, 2020

Place:

Mumbai

RELIANCE INNOVENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered office: 502, Plot No. 91/94, Prabhat Colony, Santa Cruz (East), Mumbai 400 055 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U73100MH2005PTC158356 Email id: relianceinnoventurespl@gmail.com

March 05, 2020

The Company Secretary
Reliance Home Finance Limited
Reliance Centre, 6th Floor, South Wing
Off. Western Express Highway
Santacruz (East)
Mumbai 400055

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

We enclose herewith the captioned disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For Reliance Innoventures Private Limited

Authorised Signatory

Encl: As above

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Reliance Home Finance Limited

ISIN of the company: INE217K01011

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of Reliance Home Finance Limited, a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with Contact nos.	Category of Person	Person acquisition/disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition /disposal	
	(Promoters/ KMP/Directors/ immediate relatives to /others etc.)	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)			No.	Value	Transaction Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge/ Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Reliance Innoventures Private Limited PAN No: AADCR1890B CIN: U73100MH2005PTC158356 Address: 502, Plot No 91/94, Prabhat Colony, Santacruz (East), Mumbai – 400 055 Contact No.: 022-43031000	Promoter	Equity Shares	576450 & 0.12%	Equity Shares	576450	Rs. 7,78,208/- (Refer Note No. 2)	Invoke	Equity Shares	Nil

	advice/ acquisition of es/ Invocation specify	Date of Intimation to Company	Mode of acquisition/ disposal (on market/ public rights/preferential offer/ off market/		
From	То		Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)		
11	12	13	14		
March	3, 2020	March 5, 2020	Invocation of pledged shares		
Watch	5, 2020	Watch 5, 2020	invocation of pleaged shares		

Notes:

- 1. "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.
- 2. The calculation of "Value" is based on the closing price on National Stock Exchange of India Limited of the equity shares of Reliance Home Finance Limited on March 3, 2020 i.e. the date of invocation of pledge.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of Reliance Home Finance Limited, a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)							
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy				
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
15	16	17	18	19	20	21	
			NA				

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For Reliance Innoventures Private Limited

Authorised Signatory

Date: March 5, 2020 Place: Mumbai